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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator April 
 2024 

April   
2023 FY25 YTD FY24 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 68 74 490 482 

Program/Event Attendance 2,751 2,868 20,424 19,572 

Total Attendance 2,474 2,920 18,508 19,125 

Volunteer Hours 780 864 4,728 5,504  

Average Daily Attendance 131 133 129 132 

 
April NRH Senior Center Highlights  
  

• An April Fools Day Celebration was hosted by Encompass Health on Tuesday, April 1 at 3pm.   
• Bingo games took place on April 3, 9, & 23, hosted by our Community Partners from Palm Primary Care. 
• The Atria at Hometown provided birthday party treats and activities on Monday, April 7, to celebrate our April 

Birthdays. 
• AARP Safe Driving was offered at the Center on Wednesday, April 9. 
• Theresa Montya with Edward Jones partnered with the center to host a Pokeno tournament on Friday, April 11. 
• Ashford Insurance partnered with the center to celebrate everything Pecan on Monday, April 14 for National 

Pecan Day. 
• Suvida Healthcare teamed up with the NRH Senior Center as a New Gold Community Partner for the April 16 

Monthly Luncheon. The Center’s Fun Time Game Team hosted “Wheel of Fortune” for prizes.  
• Three buses of members enjoyed the beauty of the Ennis Bluebonnets and the Bluebonnet Grill for lunch on 

Thursday, April 17. The group traveled to Garland on Thursday, April 24 for the “Spectacular Follies: Feelin’ 
Groovy”. The Follies is a unique Dallas theater entertainment featuring performers 55 and older.  

• Primerica Financial hosted Zucchini Bread Day on Friday, April 25. 
• Hopkins Dermatology hosted a lunch and learn for 20 members on Monday, April 28. 
• Watermere at the Preserve celebrated Oatmeal Cookie Day with members on Wednesday, April 30. 

 
Upcoming May Events  

• Fitness Assessments – Friday, May 2 @ 12:00 pm. Dr. Moore and his students from Texas Wesleyan will 
observe, assess and recommend a fitness routine for registered members.   

• Your Never Too Old to Play in the Dirt Gardening Group – trip to Grow Wild Greenery on Thursday, May 8. 
• NRH Senior Center Night at Sounds of Spring: Friday, May 9 at 7pm, Champagne Yacht Club Band.  
• May Trips will include Winstar Casino on Wednesday, May 7, Lunch Bunch at Rodeo Goat/Cypress Waters on 

Monday, May 12 and John Wayne, An American Experience at the Fort Worth Stockyards on Thursday, May 15. 
• Non-profit Lunch and Learn – Area Agency on Aging at 11:45 am Friday, May 30. 


